

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2529-2548 OF 2005

(From the judgement and order dated 08/07/2004 in CWP No.3157/2003,
CWP No.3442/2003, CWP No.3564/2003, CWP No.4266/2003, CWP No.12497/2002,
CWP No.12702/2002, CWP No.13299/2002, CWP No.15318/2002, CWP No.15330/02,
CWP No.15517/2002, CWP No.15563/2002, CWP No.16121/2002, CWP No.16316/02,
CWP No.16317/2002, CWP No.16354/2002, CWP No.17222/2002, CWP No.17525/02, CWP
No.17526/2002, CWP No.17527/2002, CWP No.18096/2002 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &
HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITA RAM & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for replacing Annexure P-3 and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 14/02/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

Mr. Parveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for replacing Annexure P-3 is allowed.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, the contempt proceedings shall
remain stayed.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master