

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

(CC 2352-2355/2005)

(From the judgement and order dated 08/07/2004 in CWP No.4334/2003,  
CWP No.11623/2002,CWP No.13467/2002,CWP No.13838/2002,CWP No.184/2003,  
CWP No.1641/2003, CWP No.2209/2003, CWP No.2262/2003,CWP No.2423/2003,  
CWP No.2558/2003, CWP No.2585/2003,CWP No.16358/2002,CWP No.16583/2002  
CWP No.14548/2003,CWP No.14947/2003,CWP No.13672/2002,CWP No.12325/2002  
and CWP No.16315/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLPs and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) Nos...../2005 (CC 2571-2572/2005)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLPs, exemption from filing  
certified copy of the impugned judgement and office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.4727-4746 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/03/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.K. Rai,Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

in the Contempt proceedings, if any, shall remain stayed,  
meanwhile.

Tag the petitions with S.L.P. (C) Nos.2529-2548 of 2005.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

Court Master

[ V.P. Tyagi ]

Court Master