

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

(CC 3032-3048/2005)

(From the judgement and order dated 08/07/2004 in CWP Nos. 1651/2003, 1839/2003, 3086/2003, 3087/2003, 7364/2003, 11827/2003, 12743/2002, 12938/2002, 13858/2002, 13888/2002, 14085/2003, 14184/2002, 16667/2002, 16701/2002, 16752/2002, 16812/2002, 16973/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HET RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 3806 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)(With office report)

Date: 04/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manjeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Hari Kishan Katari, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of  
delay as well as on the  
special leave petitions.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) Nos.2529-2548 of 2005.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(Naresh Kumar)

Court Master