

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2529-2548/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 08/07/2004 in 12497, 13299, 17222, 17525, 17526, 17527, 18096,

15318, 15330, 15517, 15563, 16354, 16317, 16316, 16121, 12702 of 2002, 3157, 3442, 3564 & 4266 of 2003

of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITA RAM & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

S.L.P.(C) Nos.3920-3930 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 5553-5570 of 2005

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 4727-4746 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 5575-5594 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 7565-7581 of 2005

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 7648 of 2005

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 7472-7491 of 2005

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 28 of 2006

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 408 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 10/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

...2/-

-2-

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjeet Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjeev Saroha, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Misra, Adv.

Mr. Shiva Kr. Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Shikha Roy, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev K. Pubbi, Adv.

for Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. G.P. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Singh, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

Mr. Bhim Singh, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Garg, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

Mr. Sarwa Mitter, Adv.

for M/S Mitter & Mitter Co., Advs.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik ,Adv

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

S.L.P.(C) Nos.3074 & 3073 of 2006:

Issue notice.

Rest of the petitions:

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents. Dast  
i service, in addition, is  
permitted.

The respondents who have put in appearance may file counter affidavi  
ts within

two weeks. Rejoinder may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(N. Annapurna)

(V.P. Tyagi)

aster

Court Master

Court M