

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2529-2548/2005

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITA RAM & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 11488,11715,12105,3073-3074 of 2006 and 3920-3930,4727-4746,
5553-5570,5575-5594,7472-7491,7565-7581 and 7648 of 2005

Date: 28/08/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

Mr. Majit Singh, Add.A.G.

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.,Adv.

Mr. Gian Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Shiva Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Shikha Ray, Adv.

Ms. SK. Pubbi, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioners in SLP(C)Nos. 2529-2548, 3920-3930, 4727-4746, 5553-5570, 5575-5594,

7472-7491, 7565-7581 and 7648 of 2005 and 3073 and 3074 of 2006 are granted four weeks' time

more, as last chance, to take steps to complete the service of notice on the unserved respondents, as

prayed for. If steps are not taken within the above said period, list the matters before the Hon'ble

Judge in Chambers with an Office Report for default of the petitioners. If steps are taken, list the

matters before this Court again on 25.9.2006.

In SLP(C)Nos. 12105, 11488 and 11715 of 2006, await service.

The served respondents in the above SLPs. are granted four weeks' time to

file counter,

as prayed for.

List again on 25.9.2006.

)

(B. Sudheendra Kumar

Registrar