

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

(CC 6592-6604/2005)

(From the judgement and order dated 08/07/2004 in CWP Nos.16231/2002,

CWP No.16311/2002,CWP No.15847/2002,CWP No.14583/2002,CWP

No.16269/2002,

CWP No.16229/2002,CWP No.15962/2002,CWP No.15956/2002,CWP

No.15850/2002,

CWP No. 15849/2002, CWP No.15848/2002, CWP No.15781/2002, and CWP

No.1538/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHI RAM ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of
the impugned judgements and office report)

Date: 01/12/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raju Ramachandran,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. Bharat Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Singh,Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Hooda,Adv.

Mr. Umang Shankar,Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik,Adv.

Ms. Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Methaila,Adv.

Ms. Amita Kalkal,Adv.

Mr. Chetan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Anish Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of
delay as also on the special leave petition.

...2/-

- 2 -

Mr. Lalit Kaushik, learned counsel, who appears on
caveat, accepts notice.

In the meanwhile, contempt proceedings are stayed.

Tag the petition with S.L.P. (C) Nos.2529-2548 of
2005.

[T.I. Rajput]

[V.P. Tyagi]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Assistant Registrar