

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.12-22 in

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.3920-3930/2005

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

RATTAN LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Application(s) for intervention)
(With Office Report dt. 17.09.2007)

Date: 04/12/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.R. Vij,Adv.
for Mr. T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi ,Adv

Mr. Debasis Misra ,Adv

Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv

Mr. Y.P. Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. Ravi P. Wadhawani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The applicants being not parties in the writ petition before the High Court,
in my opinion, these applications for intervention should not be entertained. The applicants, however, take recourse to such remedies which are available to them in law. The applications are dismissed.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)