

ITEM NO.201 COURT NO.9 SECTION IVB

SUPR EME COU R T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2529-2548/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 08/07/2004 in CWP Nos. 12497/02, 13299/02, 17222/02, 17525/02, 17526/02, 17527/02, 18096/02, 15318/02, 15330/02, 15517/02, 15563/02, 16354/02, 16317/02, 16316/02, 16121/02, 12702/02, 3157/03, 3442/03, 3564/03 and 4266/03 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. ETC. ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITA RAM & ORS. ETC. ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and bringing on record the LRs. of deceased respondent and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3920-3930 of 2005
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and bringing on record the LRs. of deceased respondent and with prayer for interim relief and office report) (For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 5553-5570 of 2005
(With Appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report) (For Final Disposal)
SLP(C) NO. 4727-4746 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 5575-5594 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)(For Final Disposal)
SLP(C) NO. 7565-7581 of 2005
(With Appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 7648 of 2005
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and with prayer for interim relief and office report) (For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 7472-7491 of 2005
(With Appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief) (For Final Disposal)
SLP(C) NO. 3074 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)(For Final Disposal)

2
SLP(C) Nos. 2529-2548/05 etc.

SLP(C) NO. 3073 of 2006
(With Prayer for interim relief and office report)(For Final Disposal)

3
SLP(C) Nos. 2529-2548/05 etc.

SLP(C) NO. 12105 of 2006
(With Prayer for interim relief and office report)(For Final Disposal)
SLP(C) NO. 11488 of 2006(With Office Report) (For Final Disposal)
SLP(C) NO. 11715 of 2006
(With Appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 17563 of 2006
(With Appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 20893 of 2006
(With Appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

(For Final Disposal)
SLP(C) NO. 18857 of 2007
(With Appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
((For Final Disposal)

Date: 07/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manjit Singh, adv.
Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. T.V.George, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Neeraj Kr. Jain, AAG
Mr. Sandeep Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia, adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

Mr. T.V.George, Adv. (NP)

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.P. Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Sushma Singh, adv.
Dr. Monohar Singh Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.

4

SLP(C) Nos. 2529-2548/05 etc.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty, adv.

5

SLP(C) Nos. 2529-2548/05 etc.

Mr. Sarwa Mitter, adv.
Mrs. Santosh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Amit Gupta, Adv.
for M/S Mitter & Mitter Co. ,Adv

Mr. Gian Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chetan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Savitri Bansal, adv.
Mr. Roopak Bansal, adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Dr. Ramesh K. Haritash, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Shiva Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Saroha, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Batra, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manjit Singh, adv.
Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay in filing substitution applications in SLP(C) Nos.

2529-2548/05, 3920-3925/05 and 7648/05 is condoned and the
substitution applications are allowed. Let the index be corrected

⁶
SLP(C) Nos. 2529-2548/05 etc.

accordingly.

⁷
SLP(C) Nos. 2529-2548/05 etc.

Delay in filing SLP(C) Nos. 5553-5570/05, 7565-7581/05,
7648/05, 7472-7491/05, 12105/06, 11715/06, 17563/06, 20893/06
and 18857/07 is condoned.

Leave granted in all the special leave petitions.

Interim orders are made absolute.

Hearing expedited.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master