

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5517 OF 2009

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ZILE SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 30/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
 [IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anil Antil,Adv.

Mr. Vinay Kuhar,Adv.
 Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

As a last chance, statement of case may be filed by the appellants within one week, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court. Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(O.P. Sharma) (Indu Pokhriyal)
 Court Master Court Master
 (Signed order is placed on the file)
 IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5517 OF 2009

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ZILE SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

As a last chance, statement of case may be filed by the appellants within one week, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court. Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

NEW DELHI
DATED; JULY 30, 2013

.....J.
[DR. B.S. CHAUHAN]